The table below sets out the interests of such Shareholders immediately prior to Admission,
together with a corresponding estimate of their interests in Shares immediately following
Admission. The Principal Shareholders (excluding the Cornerstone Investor) and certain of their
immediate family members; other Shareholders holding more than 0.25 per cent. of the issued share
capital of the Company immediately prior to Admission; the Directors; and the Eligible Employee
Selling Shareholders (as defined in Part 15 (Definitions and Glossary)) (collectively, the “Eligible
Selling Shareholders”) are entitled to make available for sale 25 per cent. of their respective
holdings (including, if relevant, following the exercise of vested options over Shares) in the Offer.
As at the date of this Prospectus, however, the Company has not received any binding commitment
from any Shareholder to make available any Existing Shares for sale in the Offer.

9

Immediately
prior to Admission(1)

Immediately
following Admission(2)

Assuming No
Share

Sale Election
Assuming Maximum
Share Sale Election

Shareholders
Number
of Shares

Percentage
of issued
share
capital

Number
of

Shares

Percentage
of issued
share
capital

Number
of

Shares

Percentage
of issued
share

capital(3)

Index Ventures(4)(5) ..... 58,618,351 21.5% 58,618,351 17.4% 43,963,764 13.1%
Cornerstone Investor(6) . . . . — — 33,625,246 10.0% 33,625,246 10.0%
Accel(4)(7) ..... 26,906,743 9.9% 26,906,743 8.0% 20,180,058 6.0%
Union Square Ventures(8) . . 21,694,388 7.9% 21,694,388 6.5% 16,270,792 4.8%
Samir Desai CBE(9) ..... 19,272,368 7.1% 19,272,368 5.7% 14,454,276 4.3%
DST Global(4)(10) ..... 16,505,378 6.0% 16,505,378 4.9% 12,379,034 3.7%
James Meekings(11) ..... 14,736,075 5.4% 14,736,075 4.4% 11,052,057 3.3%
Andrew Mullinger(12) . . . . . 12,285,350 4.5% 12,285,350 3.7% 9,195,784 2.7%
Stone Ridge Asset
Management V(4)(13) . . . . 8,313,540 3.0% 8,313,540 2.5% 6,235,155 1.9%

Notes:

(1) The interests in the share capital as at the date of this Prospectus have been stated on the basis that the
Reorganisation has been completed in full.

(2) Assuming that the Offer Price is set at the mid-point of the Price Range and the New Director Shares are issued.

(3) Assuming that the Offer Price is set at the mid-point of the Price Range, the Selling Shareholder Options (as
defined in Part 15 (Definitions and Glossary)) are exercised and the New Director Shares are issued.

(4) Assuming no exercise of the Over-allotment Option. If the Over-allotment Option is exercised in full, the Corporate